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especially the view of the new Minister in charge of Education with regard to this question of giving representation to students on the management bodies of the universities.
It is well known, Sir, that all the world over there has been the trend in recent years to associate the representatives of students in the management bodies of the universities because that is the only solution to the present problem of student indiscipline. because there are certain genuine grievances which only students could represent and get redressed. Therefore, I would like to know the view of the Minister on this question, the view of the Committee apart, because the committees are actually appointed by the Government and they take any amount of time to come to a decision. But, if the Ministry is inclined to the view that the students should be represented, then I think it makes matters much easier. The Committee’s report can be taken up later.

SHRI SIDDHARTHA SHANKAR
RAY : 1 appreciate the contentions put forward by the hon. Member, but I feel that it would be highly improper for me at this stage to make any statement when a committee is going into the matter.

SHR1 A. D. MANI: May 1 ask the Shiksha Mantri whether the Committee which has been appointed by the University Grants Commission has taken evidence in depth from students’ organisations on this subject because there is a feeling among students’ organisations that their views have been neglected and completely ignored by the authorities ? May I ask him whether the Committee perhaps has gone out of the way toget...

SHRI SIDDHARTHA SHANKAR
RAY : The Chairman of this Committee is Mr. P. P. Gajendragadkar, ex-Chief Justice of the Supreme Court, and T have no doubt whatsoever that in coming to a decision, the Committee will look objectively into all matters. Whether or not any particular students’ organisation has been called before this Committee, I am not in a position to say at the present moment, but I understand the views of the student representatives have been taken in some cases.
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Central Schools

*32, SHRI J. S. TILAK :}
CHAUDHARY A. MOHAM-
MAD :
Will the Minister of EDUCATION
AND SOCIAL WELFARE/
fasr wik @E wemtm we

be pleased to state :

(a) the number of Central Schools with common curricula and standards sc far established in the country ;

(b) what are the rules for admission to then, and whether the fees charged there is the same as.in Government aided schools ;

(c) the names of the cities where they have been located ; and

(d) the names of the cities where new Central Schools are likely to be opened during the year 1971-72 ?

forear otT W wemw At W
Iq-H=t (=1 o dro A1) 1 (F) § (7).
fqaww aar gz qT @ faar qar § faad mafea qaar & o€ &1 [k afifare
76, srgas q&@ar 2] 1

}(THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
AND SOCIAL WELFARE/

fare AT quw Fearw WA ¥ Iu-way
(PROF. D. P. YADAYV) : (a) to (d). The
required information is contained in the statement placed on the Table of the Sabha.
[See Appendix LXXVI, Annexure No. 2].

SHRI J. S. TILAK : Sir, may I know whether : (i) the expenditure on these Schools is entirely borne by the Centre or it is shared between the Centre and the States ;
(ii) the Government has any phased programme for the opening of these schools in all important cities and places where new public sector projects are coming up ; and
(iii) how far the results of these schools compare with the results of some of the best schools in our country ?

PROF. D. P. YADAV So far as

1The question was actually asked on the floor of the House by Shri J. S. Tilak,
1 [ 1 English translation.
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opening of the Kendriya Vidyalayas are concered, preference is given firstly to the defence personnel and then to the transfer-
“able Central Government employees. The cities where these schools are to be opened arc : B.S. F. Jodhpur, Delhi, Bombay, Dharangadhara, Dundigal, Hashimara,
Chandi Mandir, Narangi—all these places and mostly the important cities of India have been covered under this scheme.
Regarding the phased programme, we have already 130 Kendriya Vidyalayas now and we are going to have 13 more. Out of the 13 more, we shali be giving preference to the defence personnel and then some will be coming to our public also.

SHRI J. S. TILAK : What about other two questions, (i) whether the State Government shares some expenditure of the schools;
and how the results compare with other schools ?

PROF. D. P. YADAV : No, the State Government is not sharing any expenditure.

SHR) SWAISINGH SISODIA : What are the criteria of the policy undgr which new Central schools are opened ?

PROF. D. P. YADAYV : 1 have already detailed it. We give first preferenec to the places where there are assemblies of the defence personnel and second preference is given to the Central Government employees and so on.

SHRI T. V. ANANDAN : Sir, from the statement submitted to the House, it is found that there are about 130 schools in the country controfled by the Centre. Is the Government aware that there is a school in Tiruchirapalli, that has started with the assistance of the Southern Railways is under the orders of closure ? If it is the intention of the Government to spread education, especially Hindi, particularly in an area like Tamil Nadu, where already so many protests are going on, is it not your duty to spread these schools ? Instead of closing them down, you must open these schools, May I know whether these schools with a primary section where children below 10 years of age of the Central Government employees are being imparted education, are going to be closed in the academic year 1971-72? 1 want a categorical answer whether this school is going to be closed or not.

[RAJYA SABHA}

to Questions 8

PROF. D. P, YADAV : So far as this question is concerned. 1 may mention that till today we have been imparting education in these schools through the Hindi and English medium and the suggestion of the hon. Member will be taken into consideration and it is a policy matter. I am notina position to answer immediately. ’

SHRI A. P. CHATTERJEE : As the hon. Minister stated before the House, as far as the Central Schools are concerned, may I know whether they are established on the ground of separate favouritism for Government servants and defence personnel ?
If so, what are the reasons ? Why can’t the defence personnel and the Government servants integrate themselves into the regional schools and the different regions in which they have been situated ?

PROF. D. P. YADAV : So far as the defence personnel arc concerned, they are mostly transferable or remain on tour owing to some important duties. So we have given a preference to them. Itis not a fact that we are giving favours to them but we give preference to them.
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IT A F fau g ABH ¥ T FET
faarara & & | gt aF @Y FT 93
2, gur qrg g« faar $T 7 FQE A9H g, 20 @rg faas § a1 7 FUT HiK 20
AE@FY S A3 gEEAT FWiN, TW 9%
TIFTA q9T 9T 959 FV ST AT G A
TEFT ISTAT S |

st AErAT At . H g aar &Ar
=igar g fF aga w=gr wama faar g

SHRI K. P. MALLIKARJUNUDU : The
Minister stated tha: he wanted to set up schools in all important cities of India.
May I know whether there is any proposal before the Government to set up a school at Vijayawada which is the second biggest city in Andhra Pradesh ? Secondly, 1 want to know what language has been adopted as the medium of instruction in these Central schools.
PROF. D. P. YADAV: So far as opening a school in Vijayawada is concerned at some places we open a school if we get 15 acres of land free of cost and about Rs. 16 lakhs. If some voluntary organisation comes forward then we shall examine this case. Otherwise on our part we are examining it very carefully. So far as the medium it concerned I have already narrated that Hindi and English is the medium and later on when the policy matter will be decided it will come.

st ATo Fo NVAFARL © AT HATT weft ot gardy fF gw & fasmei |
Y wearqEH § 9% aqw §AE ? 7|,
FT gef ot A W FgrEw oA fagarert & siv fagardl faer s FW
¥ g% fag a8 gt i srraw fawifea
F & SAAT AE T A & W ?
gargww F fag w@rfaazy F wosfio mfwd
o & s g ArHT A Fzr dAv g an
agi & fag =T F 0 FIE AT 9 FT
fare FTE & ar A 7

PROF. D. P. YADAV : This does not arise out of this Question, Sir.
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to Questions 10

SHRI N. K. SHEJWALKAR :
not ?

Why

o Yo qlo TET : S aF gHIA
qqT T AT & IAA gHIX AqT G
STTg @AY § | SIgh % wisAw & gaArd
g, ¥F aF...

&t Ao Fo ANAAFHT © HT T fF g7 frammar & faarfaai a7 dwar fraifeg #TA & 91X & AT "9 FE
Afa fratfa A & 7 afe v & a1 g+
wiggE 4T § ¢ #Y STgww & fow @
fo warfaae § ol §eT oY 2 efiwag To SiTo &1 «Tfeqg W1 & iR o @z TEATSS & 97 & fau =rq faadr dear
@I 79 9T o= @ ww § F1E gear
fraifea =1 & ar gt ?

sito ¥o dto JraF : MY IHFT geuT
40 #F xqa wrat § 1 afzar gz § faw gA9 4g &A1 Wi W@V ) wAT @ OF
geqr g 1€ 7 gFAT § q1 gH 9a% fAu
Fifara w3

oft T - AWy, § 9w

¥ qEar |Ggar g fF oawm gigwEw
F o9d FAT & 7 FAT IAET A gara faar =T g foar sggedr
g ar agl 7 § z@Er A39T Nr A @A
7 zafau tF =mag gasr anwd § faana
g | a1 avErT wadr 3 foad ag
BT T § SAR UF U ASTRA 1Y,
AfFT uw T3 9 987 97 UF d9H 9%
200 79T @F gar § X IAT qreaFe
#T gE TFA H g qT [0 wOuT @
grar g WX a7 S A% &7 g§m
qreTFR w1 Afg w1 Fafs FEI & 15T fau & srar sgar g fF A WA v
T AT A7 F GHITIE GIFIT FgH
#, tar g F¢ facar H owendr agf g ag #a1 qaTT faar F wEEr A1 Ang
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F & fag saa § ? #iT a9 areaEs
¥ gura faar A sgaear Fifaw § ar agy ?

sto Sto qlo @RI : IZ FH fraradl ¥ dafag f@zww ¢ zafeg TAATUAW S 7 ST Fgl g8 § quwadr
g 5 wmF agT &1 A1 ¢ | TEFT a6 {
fedw frar s a1 w=gr WIT |

St UFATQAW : AT g 47 § AT gAY JAhT WY & 1 AT F7T AT AR Y
1 &g go #K gad ggrs g 200
&7 @9 g1 AR FrEraT & Gy g
# ggré 9T 20 79g7 @ g1 Qv ag fawwar
F4t ? &Y gAIT qragEE F Arae Far ?

s{t wnafy : g 99w ST
Fargd ¥ g1 W wAt qifady F

TRAGRE !

St AR : FAT F7F FT AR Y
oY eF @ ST SAA AT IqT &
@ gy faar fF STaREE ar wyfa-
faawr 1S a1 faar afwdd & e &

garg ?

sito Yo Gro AT : I JF gH AR
T F) FIHE AGT qAT § dT qF qar
FT gRFT T |

Foreign Exchange Spent on Tours by Ministers

*33, SHRI S. A. KHAJA MOHIDEEN :
Will the Minister of FINANCE

faa &=t
be pleased to state :

(a) the total amount for foreign exchange spent on tours by the Council of Ministers during the last two years, year-wise ; and

(b) the amount of foreign exchange spent on ecach Minister during the above period ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF FINANCE

[RAJYA SABHA]

to Questions 12

fam wWwww ® 0 T WA
(SHRI K. R. GANESH) : (a) and (b). The requisite information for the financial years
1969-70 and 1970-71 is being collected and
will be laid on the Table of the House as soon as available,

SHRI S. A. KHAJA MOHIDEEN :. 1
would like to know from the hon. Minister how many Ministers have availed of foreign exchange for official tours and how many for private tours.

SHRI K. R. GANESH : The hon.
Member has asked how many Ministers have taken foreign cxchange for official tours and how many for non-official tours. I do not have the exact figures at my disposal at the moment. Most Ministess who have gone on official tour and if there is any correction I shall make it later.

st ato Fo AWAWHFT : T§ A
gzt & fau fruffea fear war & i
Tgd gRFT § ¥3T 7 § AR IR A8
ot o dRrEET 7 A1y ar giiwa gei i garr faez § Wy 93 ST 7 § fawwa gl 1 zaE o & fag @ Afeg )

Y TRATNGW : AT TF qFTAT FT gz & | faca gfq gg 99 1 @ar &g
qEAT A FAFL QAT 2 1§ SFAT ATGST § for arm fordt Wt #Y faar da gu e
¥ 1T 3T AT 1R

SHRI N, K, SHEJWALKAR :
mala fide ; they want to avoid.

It is

ot weEAw o §F fa¥ew wwAr
HIZAT § SR G% whag § fn 3@ quw
Y gREIN AW E39 agi a9y 1 ¥ =
adY fasra @eet dfeq @1 o =@ 3 &)

98 fafeex Jf | The Minister should be
come prepared ; sit down. qg gTET WY 1

CICIECE ISR (- G s
¥A@r ¥ 3 fafvee sdafdn @ o5
ST @& Hourg ¥ AT wer rgar
g w et A g g @

